

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number 472 / 21303 . MAA

Agency Name **MDOC/Thumb Correctional Facility (TCF)** Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Thumb Correctional Facility - Video Management System Upgrade Phase 1** Index Number \_\_\_\_\_

Bid opening date and time **8/24/2022** , **2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **10/23/2022**

Director  SAB Architect Commtech Design, Inc.

BIDDER: AWARD: FUNDS:

Low  Adequate

Second  Revised W.O./M.O.P.  Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Third  Addendum

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED  REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
J & B Associates, LLC 2340 W. M-61 Gladwin MI 48624	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$2,207,705.00
					1

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number **511 / 21187 . CAK**

Agency Name **DMVA/Albion Armory** Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Albion Armory - Armory Renovation** Index Number \_\_\_\_\_

Bid opening date and time **8/24/2022 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **10/23/2022**

Director       SAB      Architect Sedgewick + Ferweda Architects

BIDDER:      AWARD:      FUNDS:

Low                  Adequate           

Second              Revised W.O./M.O.P.       Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Third                Addendum           

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

**DK 08/25/2022: Revised to include QDV calculation**

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED       REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
44th Street Construction, LLC 650 - 44th Street, SE Grand Rapids      MI      495487576	Yes	QDV Preference	5.00%	Bond	\$3,817,890.00 <b>1</b>
Miller-Davis Company 1029 Portage Street Kalamazoo      MI      49001			5.00%	Bond	\$4,004,800.00 <b>4</b>
RAS Contracting, Inc. 1018 Hogsback Road Mason      MI      48854	Yes	QDV Preference	5.00%	Bond	\$4,106,999.00 <b>2</b>
Antler Construction Company, Inc. 5820 N. Canton Center Road, Suite 105 Canton      MI      48187	Yes	QDV Preference	5.00%	Bond	\$4,150,000.00 <b>3</b>

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **511 / 22324 . CAK**

Bid Package # 1

Agency Name **DMVA/Grayling Army Airfield**

Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **GAF - Construct Addition to Classroom 1173**

Index Number \_\_\_\_\_

Bid opening date and time **8/24/2022 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **10/23/2022**

Director     SAB    Architect    Department of Military and Veterans Affairs

BIDDER:

AWARD:

FUNDS:

Low                     Adequate                   

Second                 Revised W.O./M.O.P.   

Third                     Addendum                   

Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED                     REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Ripman Construction Company, Inc. 2026 S. Maple Valley Road St. Helen MI 48656	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$1,749,376.00 <b>1</b>
Cadence Construction, LLC 841 Lakeshore Drive Gladwin MI 48624	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$1,890,000.00 <b>2</b>

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **511 / 22390 . AGY**

Bid Package # 1

Agency Name **DMVA/Traverse City Armory**

Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Traverse City Armory - Renovate Armory**

Index Number

Bid opening date and time **8/24/2022 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **10/23/2022**

Director     SAB    Architect    Department of Military and Veterans Affairs

BIDDER:

AWARD:

FUNDS:

Low                     Adequate                   

Second                 Revised W.O./M.O.P.   

Third                     Addendum                   

Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED

REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
QDV Construction Services, LLC 899 N. Wagner Road Essexville MI 48732	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$2,840,000.00 <b>1</b>
Power Construction Group, LLC 1000 E. State Street Cheboygan MI 49721	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$2,860,510.24 <b>2</b>

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number **551 / 22095 . SDW**

Agency Name **MSP Drive Track** Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **MSPTA - Drive Track Lighting** Index Number \_\_\_\_\_

Bid opening date and time **8/24/2022 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date \_\_\_\_\_

Director       SAB      Architect Century A & E

BIDDER:      AWARD:      FUNDS:      Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Low                  Adequate     

Second             Revised W.O./M.O.P.

Third               Addendum    

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

**DK 08/25/2022: Revised to include QDV Calculation**

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED       REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
J & B Associates, LLC 2340 W. M-61 Gladwin MI 48624	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$830,664.00
				QDV Preference	1
Centennial Electric, LLC 2206 Lansing Road Charlotte MI 48813			5.00%	Bond	\$888,700.00
					3
J. Ranck Electric, Inc. 1993 Gover Parkway Mt. Pleasant MI 48858			5.00%	Bond	\$909,636.00
					4
Glen Construction, LLC 5092 W. Vienna Road, Suite K Clio MI 48420	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$926,653.00
				QDV Preference	2
RAS Contracting, Inc. 1018 Hogsback Road Mason MI 48854	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$1,001,500.00
					5

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **591 / 20148 . TAP**

Bid Package # **2**

Agency Name **MDOT/L'Anse Garage**

Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **L'Anse Garage Facility Improvements**

Index Number **12345**

Bid opening date and time **8/24/2022 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **10/23/2022**

Director     SAB    Architect    OHM Advisors

BIDDER:

AWARD:

FUNDS:

Low                     Adequate                   

Second                 Revised W.O./M.O.P.   

Third                     Addendum                   

Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED     REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Wuebben Construction, Inc. P. O. Box 678 Dollar Bay                    MI                    49922			5.00%	Bond	\$593,675.00
					1

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number **751 / 20046 . BDW**

Agency Name **DNR/Yankee Springs RA**

Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Hall Lake Dam Rehabilitation**

Index Number **12345**

Bid opening date and time **8/24/2022 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **10/23/2022**

Director     SAB    Architect    GEI Consultants

BIDDER:

AWARD:

FUNDS:

Low                     Adequate                   

Second                 Revised W.O./M.O.P.   

Third                     Addendum                   

Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED

REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
E.T. MacKenzie Company, LLC 4248 W. Saginaw Hwy. Grand Ledge            MI            48837	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$1,009,145.00
					1